
 

Bird's Bush News 27.05.22 



Platinum Jubilee 2022 

 

What an amazing 3 days of celebrations! Thank you for your support and participation in the events 

this week. Afternoon tea was just lovely and we were delighted to be joined by the Mayor of 
Tamworth, Moira Greatorex,  on her first public event.  

"I received a very warm welcome from everyone at the school and I found the children to be 

absolutely delightful. I was particularly happy to see the effort the school had put into celebrating 

the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee and the enthusiasm from the children and I would be  very happy to 
attend any further events at your wonderful school. 

I could not have wished for a nicer event to attend on my very first full day as Mayor of Tamworth, 

so thank you all again." 

The Decades day was great fun and some of the outfits were incredible - the children developed an 

understanding of the importance of the jubilee and the key events/features of the decades of the 
Queen's reign. Each class created a short performance about their decade for our jubilee video. 

We have also been busy planting our trees around our school grounds as part of the Jubilee 

celebrations and all of the children have written a letter of congratulations to the Queen.  

We hope that you have great fun celebrating the Jubilee over half term and the extra Bank Hol iday.  



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



Jubilee@BB Our Celebration Video 

 

 

https://sway.office.com/acIJ7R4IW2aXiHaf#content=U79hTAtGDMoq1y 

Big Breaktime 

 

https://sway.office.com/acIJ7R4IW2aXiHaf#content=U79hTAtGDMoq1y


School Council would like us to take part in The Big Breaktime on Friday 10th June 2022 as part of 

Childhood Day.  Childhood Day brings everyone across the UK together to have fun and protect 

children!  This means that every class will engage in a range of  well being activities throughout the 

morning.  The children will need to wear their P.E kits on that day and we kindly ask for donations 
from 50p to £1. 

Many thanks-School Council 

Summer term swimming 

 

Year 5 have now completed their Swimming sessions and will have 2 PE lessons in school on Tuesday 

and Thursday. 

Year 6 will have swimming on WEDNESDAYS after half term - they will also still have PE on 

Wednesday afternoon.  



Celebrations  

 

 



Champions 27.5.22 

 



READ-IT WINNERS 

 

Reception -  Isabella 

Y1 - Dakota 

Y2 - Reggie 

Y3 - Isabella T 

Y4 - Daisy 

Y5 - Sophia 

Y6 - Silvin  



TTRS & Numberbots winners 

 

Y1 - Mylo 

Y2 - Amelie 

Y3 - Scarlett 

Y4 - Ethan 

Y5 - Jessica 

Y6 - Lily 

Homework prize draw 

 

Y1 - Ethan 

Y2 - Eamonn 

Y3 - Elijah 

Y4- Harrison 

Y5 - Archie 



Y6 - Tayla 

Reminders 

 

See you on 6th June! 

 

 

Denese Hill - Family Support Worker 

Denese is available for help and support about all sorts of matters - not just school related stuff! Just 
drop her an email and she will be in touch.  d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk  

Official Facebook Group for Parents 

Click here to join the group 

 If you have an issue or concern, please contact us directly so we can help sort it out with you.   

CLASS EMAILS 

 

eyfs@perryhallmat.co.uk 

mailto:d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk
https://www.facebook.com/groups/387321455945918


bb.y1@perryhallmat.co.uk      

bb.y2@perryhallmat.co.uk 

bb.y3@ perryhallmat.co.uk 

bb.y4@perryhallmat.co.uk 

bb.y5@perryhallmat.co.uk   

bb.y6@perryhallmat.co.uk 

 

d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk 

s.office@perryhallmat.co.uk 

The school office is open from 8.30am - 4.00pm Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday. 8.45am - 3.30pm 
Thursday and 8.30am - 4.00pm Friday.  

THE ANSWER PHONE WILL BE ON DURING LUNCHTIMES - please leave a message, at times there is 

no one in the office so your call cannot be answered even if you keep ringing us. 

Please email us or leave a message on the answerphone and we will get back to you.  

Summer Term 2022  

• Term Time: Monday 25th April 2022 to Friday 27th May 2022  

• Half term: Monday 30th May 2022 to Friday 3rd June 2022  

• Term Time: Monday 6th June 2022 to Wednesday 20th July 2022 

• Bank Holiday Monday 2nd May 

• STAFF TRAINING DAY - THURSDAY 21st JULY 

• JUBILEE BANK HOLIDAY DAY (in lieu of May) - FRIDAY 22nd JULY   

 

ALL Children finish for the Summer Holidays on WEDNESDAY 20TH JULY at 1.15pm - there will be 

no childcare available (Friday Club). 

PROVISIONAL TERM DATES FOR NEXT YEAR -  Monday 5th September will be a training day and 
children start school on 6th.  

New Reception children will have a different start date.  

4 other training days are still to be agreed.  

• Term Time: Monday 5 September 2022 to Friday 21 October 2022  

• Half term: Monday 24 October 2022 to Friday 28 October 2022  

• Term Time: Monday 31 October 2022 to Friday 16 December 2022  

Spring Term 2023  

mailto:bb.y6@perryhallmat.co.uk
mailto:d.hill@perryhallmat.co.uk
mailto:s.office@perryhallmat.co.uk


• Term Time: Tuesday 3 January 2023 to Friday 17 February 2023  

• Half term: Monday 20 February 2023 to Friday 24 February 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 27 February 2023 to Friday 31 March 2023  

Summer Term 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 17 April 2023 to Friday 26 May 2023  

• Half term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023  

• Term Time: Monday 5 June 2023 to Tuesday 25 July 2023  


